ITEM NO.27 SECTION X

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 48/2021

HIMANSHU KISHAN MEHRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WP(CRL) 48/2021 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR ONLY.

IA No. 10842/2021 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF

IA No. 12279/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 12277/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 10843/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 12274/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 12275/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 06-04-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Ms. Cheshta Jetly, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Despite due service no one appeared for Respondent Nos.2, 4 to 8 & 10.

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is granted to Respondent Nos.1 & 9 to file counter affidavit.

In respect of Respondent No.3, await service report from the concerned police station and list the matter again on 12.05.2021.

RAJIV KALRA Registrar

(RG)