SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

IA 10842/2021,10843/2021,12274/2021,12275/2021, 12277/2021, 12279/2021, in Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).

HIMANSHU KISHAN MEHRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 10842/2021 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF

IA No. 12279/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 12277/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 10843/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 12274/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 12275/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 30-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Mr. Yatharth Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Simran Sadyora, Adv.

Mr. B.B.V. Srinivasa Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Pushpendu Shukla, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

Ms. Srishti Mishra, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makkar, AOR

www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 9 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

On request of Ld. Counsel four weeks time, as last and final opportunity is given to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 2 and 5 to 8 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent Nos. 4 and 10 to file the counter affidavit.

Service report in respect of Respondent No.3 is still awaited from concerned Police Station. Registry to issue D.O. letter.

List again on 21.11.2022.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

MG