SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 48/2021

HIMANSHU KISHAN MEHRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 2 and 5 to 8.

Ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 1, 4, 9 and 10 have failed to file counter affidavit. However, as prayed, two weeks time, is granted to Ld. Counsel for above said respondents to file the same.

Issue DO letter to the SHO of the concerned Police Station, to explain as to why service report in respect of respondent no. 3 has not been sent in this matter.

List again on 20.02.2023.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

pm