

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 48/2021

HIMANSHU KISHAN MEHRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 10842/2021 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF
 IA No. 12279/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 12277/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 10843/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 12274/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 12275/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

W.P.(CrI.) No. 50/2021 (X)

(IA No. 11313/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 11312/2021 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(CrI.) No. 49/2021 (X)

(IA No. 10957/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 10958/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Adit S. Pujari, Adv.
 Ms. Tusharika Mattoo, Adv.
 Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
 Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.
 Mr. Ashutosh P. Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Vasu Singh, Adv.
 M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.

Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

Ms. Sairica Raju, Adv.

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters before the Bench of which one of us
(Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Karol) is not a member.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)