

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 48/2021

HIMANSHU KISHAN MEHRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 10842/2021 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF
IA No. 12279/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 10843/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 12277/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 12274/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 12275/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 50/2021 (X)
(IA No. 11313/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 11312/2021 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 49/2021 (X)
(IA No. 10957/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 10958/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Saikrishna Rajagopal, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Chopra, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.
Ms. Monica Datta, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Jain, Adv.
Ms. Swikriti Singhania, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh P. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Vasu Singh, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Sameer Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR
Mr. Arjun Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suryaprakash V. Raju, A.S.G.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Ms. Sairica Raju, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Sr. A.A.G.
Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR
Mr. Adit Jayeshbhai Shah, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Swami, Adv.

Mr. Mr. Saurabh Mishra, A.A.G.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. The respondent(s) shall file status report pertaining to the present status of the various FIRs within three weeks from today.
2. List these matters after four weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)